AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR
PUBLIC SAFETY HELICOPTER SUPPORT
BETWEEN
THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH AND
THE CITY OF NEWPORT BEACH
" THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into by and between the CITY OF

HUNTINGTON BEACH, a California municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to as
“Huntington Beach,” and the CITY OF NEWPORT BEACH, a California municipal
corporation, hereiﬁafter referred to as “Newport Beach.”

WHEREAS, Huntington Beach and Newport Beach are parties to that certain
agreement, dated September 15, 2020, entitled “Services Agreement for Public Safety
Helicopter Support Between the City of Huntington Beach and the City of Newport
Beach” which agreement shall hereinafter be referred to as the “Original Agreement”;

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement is set to expire December 31, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Huntington Beach and Newport Beach wish to amend the Original
Agreement to extend the term.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by Huntington Beach and Newport Beach as
follows:

L. TERM

The term of the Agreement is extended for an additional six (6) months until

June 30, 2024,

2. REAFFIRMATION

Except as specifically modified herein, all other terms and conditions for the

Original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

23-13630/321754 1




" City Attorney, City of Newport Beach

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be

executed by and through their authorized officers on

CITY OF NEWPORT BEACH
BEACH

Date:

AU

Mayo Clty\of Néwport Beach

ATTEST:

110,20

Date:

4

S L4
City Clerk, City df Newport Beach
Beach

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

Date: |[/28/2023

L

Ny
//2 8/23

Beach

23-13630/321754

February 20, 2024 ~2023.

CITY OF HUNTINGTON

e, 2128 (24

(A DD

Mayor, City of Huntington Beach

ATTEST:

2z _/&ﬂ:zj(/
P o, Gt L.

Date:

City /Clerk, City of Huntington

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
OFFICE OF THE CITY
Date: _-

g

Attorney, City of Huntington



